502320952 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Justin Ross	03/28/2013
Bryan J. Turner	03/28/2013
Christopher Traina	03/27/2013
George Harbachuk	04/01/2013
Diego Saavedra	04/20/2013
Richard Teudt	03/27/2013
Kevin Saur	03/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAF Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	15400 NE 90th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13628654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032242084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@stofoco.com

Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP

Address Line 1: 1140 SW 11th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29094-0131 PATENT

502320952 REEL: 030266 FRAME: 0826

\$40.00 136286

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Cofield
Signature:	/Michael A. Cofield/
Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=29094-0131_RAF-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=29094-0131_RAF-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=29094-0131_RAF-assignment-signed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030266 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

David Justin Ross

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor:

Bryan J. Turner

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor:

Christopher Traina

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor:

George Harbachuk

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor:

Diego Saavedra

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor:

Richard Teudt

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor:

Kevin Saur

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignee:

RAF Technology, Inc.

Address:

15400 NE 90th Street, Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Title of Invention:

IN-FIELD DEVICE FOR DE-CENTRALIZED WORKFLOW

AUTOMATION

Application No.:

13/628,654

Filing Date:

September 17, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions

Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 13/628,654 Atty Do. No.: 29094-0131

> PATENT REEL: 030266 FRAME: 0828

thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this 28 TH day of _	March , 2013.
EXECUTED this <u>20</u> tay or _	(Month)
	Tank John Ron
	David Justin Ross
EXECUTED this 28 day of _	Meych, 2013.
	(Month)
	Bryan J. Turner
EXECUTED this 27 day of _	March , 2013.
EXECUTED this day of _	(Month) 2013.
	S
	Christopher Traina

Page 2 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 13/628,654 Atty Do. No.: 29094-0131

EXECUTED this
(Month)
George Harbachuk
EXECUTED this 20 day of April (Month)
(Month)
Diego Saavedra
EXECUTED this 27th day of March, 2013.
(Month)
Richard Teudt
EXECUTED this 27th day of Merch , 2013.
Luc.
Kevin Saur

Page 3 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 13/628,654 Atty Do. No.: 29094-0131

> PATENT REEL: 030266 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 04/23/2013